The Group's exposure to price risk primarily relates to the risk that the Australian Government, through the Department of Health,
Disability and Ageing (DoHDA), alters the rate of funding provided to Approved Providers of residential aged care services. A fluctuation in
the rate of Government funding may have a direct material impact on the revenue of the Group. In addition, the DoHDA also administers
the pricing of resident contributions.

Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, thus leading to a
financial loss. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the
carrying amount of the asset. The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure. Receivable balances are
monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group's exposure to bad debts is insignificant.

The current economic environment including higher inflation and interest rate rises have been considered in determining the Group’s
exposure to credit risk.

Post-tax profit

Higher / (lower)
Equity

Higher / (lower)
 2025

$000
2024
$000

2025
$000

2024
$000

+1% (100 basis points) 1,347 454 1,347 454

-1% (100 basis points) (1,347) (454) (1,347) (454)

REGIS ANNUAL REPORT 2025 97

REGIS ANNUAL REPORT 22002255   98

Section D: Capital Structure and Financing

D5. Financial Risk Management and Objectives (continued)
Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities. This risk is
controlled through monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring adequate access to financial instruments that are readily convertible to
cash. In addition, the Group maintains sufficient cash and cash equivalents to meet normal operating requirements. Also, as part of the
Group's compliance with the User Rights Principles 1997 (made under the Aged Care Act 1997), the Group maintains a liquidity